
EDUCA'I'IOf' 

curri~ulum. 

sup~lies 
a-v aids 
leadership 
youth 
chL:.dren 
adult 
family 
library 
scholarships 

:rusic 

hand bell 
• 1., • Jr. c .. oir 
carol choir 
robe cleaning 
piano tuning 
music 

$5000. 
$ 500. 
$ 400. 
$ 500 . 
$1000. 
$150C. 
$1600. 
$ 950. 
$ 300. 
$ 300. 

organ su~. (4 Sun.) 
instrumentalists 
scholarships(music camp) 
ruusic E: c:-ama camp 
worksr.ops /misc. 
funerals 
contemp. ousic group 

COE BUDGET FOR 198 . 

details 

WORSHIP cr-r.:rtcE & SOCIETY 

$ 150. 
$ JSO. 
... sa. T 

$ 400. 
~ 500. 
$ 700. 
$ 300. 
$ 300. 
$ 200. 
:3 300. 
$ 200. 
$ 150. 
$ 100. 

a l ta:- guild $ 720. 
outreach $ 150. 
special services $ 250. 

DCIL (.5% of '88 budget) 
Hi3sion Soc. (est.) 
Contact misc. supp lie,:; $ 150. Ret::.rement Eome · 
Li~eracy Project 
Eabita:: for Humanity 

COH ~mi; PROGF..Al-~ :.~H'!'IATIVES 

General Bible Study/Sin~les Bible Study 
:'.:al: E·l·?.nt/1.fembership Growth Emphasis 
Contemporary Music Group 
Summer Day Camp 
Intergenerational Retreat 
Habitat Hands-on Mission 
College Sunday School Class 
Connnunicatio:i.3 
Leadership Development 
"Fun Ilunch" 

$2194. 
$1.80C. 
$ 400. 
$ 100. 
$ 200. 
$ 100. 

$1100. to adult (education) 
$2050. to eva~gelism 
$ 100. to music 
$ 500. to children (education) 
$ 450. t0 :amily(~ducation) 
$ 100. to chu~ch & society 
$ 600. to higher ed~ca:ion 
$2250. to coP!I!lunications 
funded in educc.~ion 
no funding a:i.cicip a ted 




