## COM BUDGET FOR 1989

## details

EDUCATION		WORSHIP		CHURCH & SOCIETY	
curriculum supplies a-v aids leadership youth children adult family library scholarships	\$5000. \$500. \$400. \$500. \$1000. \$1500. \$1600. \$950. \$300.	altar guild outreach special services misc. supplies	\$ 720. \$ 150. \$ 250. \$ 150.	DCIA (.5% of '88 budget) Mission Soc. (est.) Contact Retirement Home Literacy Project Habitat for Humanity	\$2194. \$180C. \$ 400. \$ 100. \$ 200. \$ 100.

## MUSIC

nandbell	\$	150.
jr. choir	S	150.
carol choir		50.
robe cleaning	\$	400.
piano tuning		500.
Music	\$	700.
organ sub. (4 Sun.)	\$	300.
instrumentalists	\$	300.
scholarships(music camp)	\$	200.
music & drama camp	\$	300.
workshops/misc.	\$	200.
funerals		150.
contemp. music group		100.

## COM NEW PROGRAM INITIATIVES

General Bible Study/Singles Bible Study Fall Event/Membership Growth Emphasis Contemporary Music Group Summer Day Camp Intergenerational Retreat Habitat Hands-on Mission College Sunday School Class Communications Leadership Development 'Fun Bunch'	\$1100. to adult (education) \$2050. to evangelism \$ 100. to music \$ 500. to children (education) \$ 450. to family(education) \$ 100. to church & society \$ 600. to higher education \$2250. to communications funded in education
Fun Bunch"	no funding anticipated

